то	12.23.9 The Comm		of Pater.	10	1246 emarks:	Pleas	se record th	ne attached	original	document	(s) or c	opy(ies).	
	ubmission T					Cor	nveyance	e Type	<u></u>				
	New	ypc		10	F	1	Assignmen	• -		License			
	Resubmissior			dation) DEL 2 3 1999		1 % ;	Security Agreement				Effecti	unc Assignment Effective Date	
	Correction of Reel#		or Frame				Merger Change of	Name		Month 9		g Y ear 97	
	Corrective Do		Frame				Other _	····					
C							ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day						
	Name Dais	sy Manufa	acturing C	ompany,	lnc.								
F													
F	ormerly							> 🖂 C	orporat	ion [☐ Ass	ociation	
F	ormerly	☐ Ger	eral Partr	nership	Lir	mited I	Partnership		orporat		Ass	ociation	
F	ormerly Individual Other	☐ Ger	eral Partr	nership	Lir	mited I	Partnership						
F	ormerly	☐ Ger	eral Partr	nership	Lir	mited I	Partnership						
	ormerly Individual Other	☐ Ger	eral Partr	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa	☐ Ger	eral Partr	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
R	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name	Ger tate of In	eral Partr corporatio	nership n/Organiz 	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
R	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name	Ger tate of In	eral Partr corporatio	nership n/Organiz 	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
R	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA	Ger tate of Ind r ty Brass E	corporatio	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
R	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Ger tate of Ind r ty Brass E	corporatio	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware						
R	ormerly Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Ger tate of Ind r ty Brass E	corporationagle, Inc.	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware	eiving parties a				72712	
R	Individual Other Citizenship/S eceiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Ger tate of Inc rty Brass E	corporatio	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	ware names of rece	Arkansas State/Country					
R	Individual Other Citizenship/S ceeiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Ger tate of Inc rty Brass E	corporationagle, Inc. 30th Structure City City Congressional City City Congressional Cit	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	Partnership ware	Arkansas State/Country		If documen assignmen	t to be ret and the	72712 Zip Code corded is an receiving party	
R	Individual Other Citizenship/S ceciving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Ger tate of Inc rty Brass E	corporatio	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	ware names of rece	Arkansas State/Country		If documen assignmen is not domi an appoint	t to be ret and the ciled in the	72712 Zip Code corded is an receiving party the United State domestic	
R	Individual Other Citizenship/S ceeiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Ger tate of Inc rty Brass E	corporationagle, Inc. 30th Structure City City Congressional City City Congressional Cit	nership n/Organiz	Lir	Delay	ware names of rece	Arkansas State/Country		If documen assignmen is not domi an appoint representa	t to be re t and the ciled in the ment of a tive shou	72712 Zip Code corded is an receiving party the United State domestic Id a utached to a separate	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

805624

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Pa	go 2		Docket No.	. 18678.0017
				ge 2			
Domestic Re	presentative	Name and A	ddress	Enter	for the first R	eceiving Pa	irty only.
Name	P.L. Skip Sin	gleton, Jr., Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Shaw Pittmar	1					
Address (line 2)	2300 N Stree	t N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Washington,	D.C. 20037-1128					
Address (line 4)			1,200				
Corresponde	ent Name an		Area	a Code and Telepho	ne Number	202-66	<i>≸</i> 33-8000
Name		gleton, Jr., Esq.		, 9 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5	110 11011.20.		
Address (line 1)	Shaw Pittmar	•					
Fidulous (iiiic 1)	2300 N Stree						
Address (line 2)		D.C. 20037-1128		100			
Address (line 3)		5.0. 2000. 1.20	<u>, </u>	,			
Address (line 4)			·				
Madrood (inic 1)							
Trademark A		umber(s) or F		on Number(s)			numbers attached
	lemark Applica		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	Registration		
				1,949,453	Ū	•	-,
			•	1,373,733			
Number of Pi	roperties l	Enter the total ni	umber of p	roperties involved	d.	# 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for I	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.		\$ 25.0	00
Method of Pa	ayment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account	П	·	
Deposit Acco					ш		
(Ett.: payme	ent by deposit accou	unt or if additional fees Deposit Account N	i can be charge Vumber :	ed to the accca क्षेत्र		#	
		Authorization to cl		ional fees:		·· -	es No N
Statement an							.a
	•	ndae and haliaf t	ha faragain	- information to Auro			
copy is a	true copy of the	e original docume	nt. Charge	g information is true s to deposit accou	e ana correct nt are authori	and any ai ized, as inc	ttached Jicated
herein.				11		,	
DI Ski	in Cinalatan II	•		V, //			
Name of	p Singleton, Jr. Person Signing	<u> </u>		Signature			cember 9, 1999
	- oroon olgiling			Signature			Date Signed

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BRASS EAGLE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BRASS EAGLE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9112257

DATE:

06-01-98

2013579 8100M 981205385

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0299

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSELY AND MERGER

MERGING

BRASS EAGLE INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. (A DELAWARE COMPORATION)

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Parent") and appearing herein through its undersigned President, does hereby certify as follows:

PIRST: That Parent is organized pursuant to and currently is in good standing under the provisions of corporate laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of BRASS EAGLE INC., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the provisions of the corporate laws of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of Parent, at a meeting held on the 4th day of September, 1997, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into Parent, and in connection with such merger, the Board of Directors adopted the following corporate resolutions:

RESOLVED, that Brass Eagle Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of this Corporation ("Subsidiary"), be merged with and into this Corporation (the "Merger"), with the name of this Corporation being changed to be "Brass Eagle Inc." and with the surviving corporation being this Corporation, as so remased (the "Surviving Corporation"), and assuming all of the obligations of Subsidiary; and be in

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Merger are as follows:

1. Upon completion of the Merger, all of the shares of common stock or other securities of Subsidiary held by the Surviving Corporation shall be surrendered and cancelled, and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof, and the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease, and the Surviving Corporation shall succeed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0300

to all of the assets and obligations of Subsidiary in accordance with applicable law; and

2. Each share of this Corporation's common stock and preferred stock outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall remain unchanged as an outstanding share of common stock and of preferred stock, respectively, of the Surviving Corporation after the Merger.

and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and Secretary, and any Vice President or any Assistant Secretary, of this Corporation, and such agents as they may appoint, either orally or in writing, be and they each hereby are, authorised, empowered and directed, by and on behalf of this Corporation, to take any and all such actions, and to execute, deliver and file such agreements, certificates, instruments, documents or other items that they deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions, including the Merger.

FOURTH: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is:

Brass Eagle Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent has caused this certificate to be signed by its President, the 4th day of September, 1997.

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. PARENT

Y:

Bresident

2